## 507558433 10/24/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7605322

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SOMANATH RAMMOHAN SHENOY	02/22/2017
BRIAN S. CUMMINGS	02/22/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.	
Street Address:	634 GRADUATE STUDIES BUILDING	
City:	ATHENS	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30602-7411	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18047915

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4048792150

**Email:** kathleen@pabstpatent.com, yvonne@pabstpatent.com,

docketing@pabstpatent.com

Correspondent Name: PABST PATENT GROUP LLP
Address Line 1: 1355 PEACHTREE ST NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UGA 2452 CON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHLEEN SAURER	
SIGNATURE:	/KATHLEEN SAURER/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2022	

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=UGA\_2452\_PCT\_Assignment1\_Executed#page1.tif source=UGA\_2452\_PCT\_Assignment1\_Executed#page2.tif source=UGA\_2452\_PCT\_Assignment1\_Executed#page3.tif

PATENT 507558433 REEL: 061511 FRAME: 0861

source=UGA\_2452\_PCT\_Assignment1\_Executed#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 061511 FRAME: 0862

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

We, Somanath Rammohan Shenoy of 639 Surrey Lane, Martinez, Georgia 30907 and Brian S. Cummings of 17 Chestnut Oak Run, Athens, Georgia 30607 in consideration of ten dollars and other valuable consideration paid to us by University of Georgia Research Foundation, Inc, a corporation of the State of Georgia, having its principal place of business at 634 Graduate Studies Building, Athens, Georgia 30602-7411 (hereinafter "said Assignee"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America, and its possessions and territories, and all foreign countries and jurisdictions, in, to, and for (1) a certain invention(s) and/or improvement(s) in "IPA-3-Loaded Liposomes And Methods Of Use Thereof" described in International Application No. PCT/US2017/017828 filed in the United States Receiving Office for the Patent Cooperation Treaty on February 14, 2017, by University of Georgia Research Foundation, Inc., and in the provisional application(s) to which priority is claimed, being U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/295,331 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 15, 2016, (2) International Application No. PCT/US2017/017828 filed February 14, 2017, and U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/295,331 filed February 15, 2016, (3) all Letters Patent of the United States and its possessions and territories and of all foreign countries and jurisdictions which may or shall be granted on said invention(s), on said improvement(s), or on said application(s), (4) all provisional, divisional, continuation, reissue, PCT, national phase, or other applications based thereon, and (5) all rights of priority, including the right to claim priority to said application(s), under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and any other treaty relating thereto.

We agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Assignee and its successors and assigns, but at its or their expense or charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and its possessions and territories and in all other foreign countries and jurisdictions to said Assignee, with

45241448 1 UGA 2452 PCT

Title: "IPA-3-Loaded Liposomes And Methods Of Use Thereof"

By: University of Georgia Research Foundation, Inc.

Filed: February 14, 2017

**ASSIGNMENT** 

specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Assignee, and to vest and confirm in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application(s) based thereon to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

We each individually do hereby state (1) that the application(s) was made or was authorized to be made by each of us and (2) that we each believe ourselves to be the original inventor or joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application(s).

We each individually do hereby authorize said Assignee's attorney to correct any typographical errors on this form, if necessary, and to complete this form by the addition of the application number(s), application filing date(s), and attorney docket number(s), if necessary.

2

Title: "IPA-3-Loaded Liposomes And Methods Of Use Thereof" By: University of Georgia Research Foundation, Inc. Filed: February 14, 2017 **ASSIGNMENT** WITNESS my hand and seal this <u>22nd</u> day of <u>February</u>, 2017 Somanath Rammohan Shenoy State of County of Then personally appeared the above named Somanath Rammohan Shenoy and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed, before me this  $22^n$ day of February 22 2017 Blery C. Alosson Notary Public

3

My Commission expires: Dec. 14, 2020

UGA 2452 PCT 060139.00061 By: University of Georgia Research Foundation, Inc. Filed: February 14, 2017 ASSIGNMENT

Title: "IPA-3-Loaded Liposomes And Methods Of Use Thereof"

WITNESS my hand and seal this 22nd day of FEBRUARY 2017

Brian S. Cummings

State of CLARKE

Then personally appeared the above named Brian S. Cummings and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed, before me this 22nd day of FEBRUARY 2017

My Commission expires: MAY 26, 2019

ROBYN MALONE
NOTARY PUBLIC
CLARKE COUNTY, GEORGIA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:
MAY 26, 2019

45241448

4

UGA 2452 PCT 060139.00061